REAC EXPERTS
DONT SWEAT THE REAC

Results by Area
NSPIRE: Other

Scheduled: 11/13/2023 Closed: Nov 13 2023 ID: -
Score: 57.88

Scoring Summary - NSPIRE

Units Inspected: 39 Outside Inside Unit Totals

HUD Samp. Size: 28 # Adj Pts # Adj Pts # Adj Pts # Adj Pts

Life Threatening 1 1.27 2 2.79 18 27.69 21 31.76

Severe 1 0.31 0 0.00 4 1.52 5 1.83

Moderate 1 0.12 0 0.00 54 7.62 55 7.73

Low 0 0.00 0 0.00 13 0.80 13 0.80

Totals 3 1.70 2 2.79 89 37.63 94 42.12

Score 57.88 Note: Score is based on the count of units inspected and not the HUD-defined unit sample
size

Message Repeated items within an area excluded from score

Inspection Results

1
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Back East side of
) Conductors, Outlets, ) - 11/13/23
Exterior Wall Switches Exposed electrical conductor b_wl_dlng, needs 1 13:56 SC LT 1.77 1.27 24H
zipties
GFCI outlet or GFCI breaker . .
Exterior Wall GFCI/AFCI reset button does not test (No Right OUt.SIde 2 11{13/23 Severe 0.44 0.31 24H
S community room 14:05 sC
visible damage)
. o Tripping hazard - 2in. horizontal . 11/13/23 3
Parking Lot Tripping Hazard separation Back parking lot 3 14:01 SC Mod 0.16 0.12 30D
. o Tripping hazard - 2in. horizontal . 11/13/23 g
Parking Lot Tripping Hazard separation Back parking lot 4 14:00 SC Mod 0.16 0.12 30D
1 Outside NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.27 Severe: 1/0.31 Moderate: 2/0.23 Low: 0/0
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Inspection Results (Continued)

1
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Foreign material covers 75% or
Hallways & Corridors Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly 10th floor storage 5 11{13/23 LT 1.95 1.4038 24H
(Bldg) or glass bulb room 10:35 SC
. Foreign material covers 75% or .
Hallways & Corridors . . 11th floor main 11/13/23 g
(Bldg) Sprinkler Assembly gnrog;;g; tguelbspnnkler assembly " Sy —y 6 10:06 SC LT 1.95 1.40 24H
Foreign material covers 75% or .
Local Systems (Bldg) Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly oth floor electrical 7 11{13/23 LT 1.95 1.403 24H
room 10:58 SC
or glass bulb
Foreign material covers 75% or .
. . 11th floor Main 11/13/23 g
Local Systems (Bldg) Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly breaker room 8 0945 SC LT 1.95 1.40 24H
or glass bulb
. Obstruction within 18in. of 3rd floor electrical 11/13/23
Local Systems (Bldg) Sprinkler Assembly sprinkler head assembly room 11 1316 SC LT 1.95 1.40 24H
Foreign material covers 75% or .
. . 2nd floor main 11/13/23 g
Local Systems (Bldg) Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly breaker room 9 1323 SC LT 1.95 1.40 24H
or glass bulb
Foreign material covers 75% or .
Local Systems (Bldg) Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly 9th floor electric 10 11{13/23 LT 1.95 1.403 24H
room 10:47 SC
or glass bulb
1 Inside NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 7/9.78 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 0/0

1: Unit 0104
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Closet door component is 11/13/23
Closet/Storage Area Door — General missing, damaged or inoperable 12 13:35 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
1: Unit 0104 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 0201
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 13 J33sc Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0201 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0212
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - Entry door self-closing 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) mechanlsm is damaged or 14 13:24 SC Mod 020 014 30D
inoperable
A passage door componentis  Bathroom door 11/13/23
5T & PR = EEEE damaged/missing/inoperable doesnt latch 15 13:26 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
1: Unit 0212 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 0214
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - Entry door self-closing 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) _mechanlsm 's damaged or 16 13:18 SC Mod 020 014 30D
inoperable
A passage door component is 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Door — General damaged/missing/inoperable 17 13:20 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D

INon-Scoring 2Affirmative Non-Scoring 3Repeat finding within the area (only 1-scored)
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1: Unit 0214 (Continued)

Inspection Results (Continued)

Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 18 s5isc Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0214 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 0304
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD Adj Pts Fix By
Pts
Bath/shower components 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Bathtub/Shower damaged, missing, or 19 . Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
X 13:07 SC
inoperable
1: Unit 0304 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0307
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. . Obstruction within 18in. of 11/13/23
Hallways & Corridors Sprinkler Assembly sprinkler head assembly 20 13:11 SC LT 214 1.54 24H
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 21 13:09 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0307 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0310
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD Adj Pts Fix By
Pts
Alternate Location - Door Surface - Entry 1/4 inch or greater penetrative 11/13/23
See Notes for Details (non-fire) crack in door surface 22 13:13 SC Mod 020 0.14 30D
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 23 13:14 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0310 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0401
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. - L 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Sink Sink is clogged/not draining 24 13:01 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
Bathroom 1 Sink SIS G eI ) CEE B 2] 7 o S Low 0.09 0.06 60D
missing 13:01 SC
1: Unit 0401 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 0402
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Entire Unit No Issues/Violations Inspected - No Issues Were 11{13/23 0.00 0.00*
Found 20:00
1: Unit 0402 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 0/0

INon-Scoring 2Affirmative Non-Scoring 3Repeat finding within the area (only 1-scored)
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Inspection Results (Continued)

1: Unit 0406
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. . Sprinkler assembly component 11/13/23
Hallways & Corridors Sprinkler Assembly is missing or damaged 25 12:54 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 26 12:51 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0406 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0508
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Entire Unit No Issues/Violations Inspected - No Issues Were 11{13/23 0.00 0.00
Found 19:39
1: Unit 0508 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0510
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 27 12:41 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0510 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0516
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - Entry door self-closing 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) mechanlsm Is damaged or 28 12:45 sC Mod 020 014 30D
inoperable
1: Unit 0516 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0603
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Closet door component is 11/13/23
Hallways & Corridors Door — General missing, damaged or inoperable 29 1141 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
1: Unit 0603 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 0607
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Bath/shower components 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Bathtub/Shower damaged, missing, or 30 . Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
) 11:45 SC
inoperable
GFClI outlet or GFCI breaker 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 GFCI/AFCI reset button does not test (No 31 . Severe 0.53 0.38 24H
. 11:45 SC
visible damage)
. . Evidence of cockroaches (Live, 11/13/23
Kitchen Infestation Dead, or Other Evidence) 32 11:43 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0607 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 1/0.38 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 0/0

INon-Scoring 2Affirmative Non-Scoring 3Repeat finding within the area (only 1-scored)
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Inspection Results (Continued)

1: Unit 0610
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Entry door self-closing
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - B 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) :22;2?:[;'5? Is damaged or 3 11:46 SC Mod 020 014 30D
Kitchen Refrigerator S:r:fgegztor door sealis 34 ﬂ/ ig/ égc Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0610 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0706
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Entire Unit No Issues/Violations :;s&a:gted - No Issues Were ié%i/% 0.00 0.00t
1: Unit 0706 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0707
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Entire Unit No Issues/Violations rosfr?gtEd -No Issues Were E{;g/za 0.00 0.00*
1: Unit 0707 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0712
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
50%+ of cabinet components
. . are 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Cabinets/Vanity missing/damaged/inoperable in 35 1121 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
a bathroom or laundry
Mold-Like Moisture damage on a surface 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Substances from 1to 9 S.F. (Units) 36 11:21 sC Severe 0.53 0.38 24H
Closet door component is 11/13/23
Closet/Storage Area Door — General missing, damaged or inoperable 37 11:20 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
. . Evidence of cockroaches (Live, 11/13/23
Kitchen Infestation Dead, or Other Evidence) 38 11:24 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
Kitchen Refrigerator 5:2'3;?“ door seal is 39 ﬂ/ ;2/ 230 Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0712 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 1/0.38 Moderate: 3/0.42 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 0801
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD Adj Pts Fix By
Pts
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - Entry door self-closing 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) mg;g?:glsg] is damaged or 40 11:00 SC Mod 020 014 30D
. Sprinkler assembly component 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly is missing or damaged 41 11:01 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
Kitchen Refrigerator 5:::3;3“” door seal is 42 ﬁ/ (132/ 23(’: Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0801 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 0/0
INon-Scoring 2Affirmative Non-Scoring 3Repeat finding within the area (only 1-scored)
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Inspection Results (Continued)

1: Unit 0809
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Entry door self-closing
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - B 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) :22;2?:[;'5? Is damaged or 43 11:05 SC Mod 020 014 30D
1: Unit 0809 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0813
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Foreign material covers 75% or 11/13/23
Hallways & Corridors Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly 44 11:13 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
or glass bulb '
. . Evidence of cockroaches (Live, 11/13/23
Living Room Infestation Dead, or Other Evidence) 45 11-10 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0813 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0815
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Foreign material covers 75% or 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly 46 11:15 SC LT 214 1.54 24H
or glass bulb )
1: Unit 0815 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0903
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Sprinkler head escutcheon is 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly missing 47 1055 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 48 10'54 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0903 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0913
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Sprinkler assembly component 11/13/23 3
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly is missing or damaged 49 10:50 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
) Sprinkler head escutcheon is 11/13/23 q
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly missing 49 10:50 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
. . Sprinkler head escutcheon is 11/13/23 3
Hallways & Corridors Sprinkler Assembly missing 50 10'51 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
. . Sprinkler assembly component 11/13/23 g
Hallways & Corridors Sprinkler Assembly is missing or damaged 50 10'51 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 51 10:49 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 0913 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 4/6.15 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 0916
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD Adj Pts Fix By
Pts
Entire Unit No Issues/Violations Not Inspected - Other Eﬁg/% 0.00 0.00*

INon-Scoring 2Affirmative Non-Scoring 3Repeat finding within the area (only 1-scored)
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1: Unit 0916 Unit NSPIRE Totals

Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 1004
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD Adj Pts Fix By
Pts

Entry door self-closing

Alternate Location - Door Hardware - o 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) _mechanlsm is damaged or 52 10:16 SC Mod 020 014 30D
inoperable
Ceiling Covering and Ceiling component(s) is not 11/13/23
EatiRe Finishes functionally adequate 53 10:17 SC Severe 053 038 24H
Bathroom ventilation system is 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Exhaust System inoperable 54 1017 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
Foreign material covers 75% or 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly 55] X LT 2.14 1.54 24H
10:18 SC
or glass bulb
. Sprinkler assembly component 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly is missing or damaged 55 10:18 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
. Closet door component is 11/13/23
Hallways & Corridors Door — General missing, damaged or inoperable 56 10:16 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
. Wall Covering and  Interior wall component(s) is not 11/13/23
Hallways & Corridors Finish — Interior functionally adequate o7 10:18 SC Mod 020 014 30D
} Wall Covering and  Interior wall has hole greater 11/13/23
EINES & Conies Finish — Interior than 2in. 27 10:18 SC Hex 020 014 30D
. . More than 25% of cabinets are 11/13/23
Kitchen Cabinetry missing 58 10:20 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 59 10:20 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 1004 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 2/3.08 Severe: 1/0.38 Moderate: 6/0.85 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 1006
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD Adj Pts Fix By
Pts
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - Entry door self-closing 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) mechanlsm is damaged or 60 10:22 SC Mod 020 014 30D
inoperable
Bathroom ventilation system is 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Exhaust System inoperable 61 10:24 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 1006 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 1007
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Entry door self-closing
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - B 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) mechanlsm is damaged or 62 10:26 SC Mod 020 0.14 30D
inoperable
. Sprinkler assembly component 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly is missing or damaged 63 10:29 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
1: Unit 1007 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 1008
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - Entry door self-closing 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) mechanlsm is damaged or 64 10:30 SC Mod 020 014 30D
inoperable
Bath/shower components 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Bathtub/Shower damaged, missing, or 65 . Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
: 10:31 SC
inoperable
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 66 10:34 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 1008 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 3/0.42 Low: 0/0

INon-Scoring 2Affirmative Non-Scoring 3Repeat finding within the area (only 1-scored)
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Inspection Results (Continued)

1: Unit 1014
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Entry door self-closing
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - B 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) mechamsm Is damaged or &7 10:36 SC Mod 020 014 30D
inoperable
Bath/shower components 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Bathtub/Shower damaged, missing, or 68 . Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
) 10:37 SC
inoperable
. Sink stopper missing or 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Sink inoperable 69 10:36 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
1: Unit 1014 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 1016
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
) Sprinkler assembly component 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly is missing or damaged 70 1042 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
Ceiling Covering and Ceiling component(s) is not 11/13/23
Closet/Storage Area Finishes functionally adequate 71 10:43 SC Severe 0.53 0.38 24H
Ceiling Covering and Ceiling has a hole 2in. or more 11/13/23
CloseUStorage Area ;e in diameter L j0u3sc Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 72 10:41 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 1016 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 1/0.38 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 1101
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Entry door self-closing
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - o 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) _mechanlsm is damaged or 3 10:09 SC Mod 020 014 30D
inoperable
. Sprinkler assembly component 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly is missing or damaged 74 10:11 SC LT 214 1.54 24H
. Closet door component is 11/13/23
Hallways & Corridors Door — General missing, damaged or inoperable 75 10'11 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 76 10112 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 1101 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 1104
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD Adj Pts Fix By
Pts
Foreign material covers 75% or 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly 77 . LT 2.14 1.54 24H
10:03 SC
or glass bulb
Wall Covering and  Interior wall has hole greater 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Finish — Interior ~ than 2in. 8 10:025C Mod 020 0.4 30D
. Closet door component is 11/13/23
Hallways & Corridors Door — General missing, damaged or inoperable 79 10:01 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
. ) Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 80 10:05 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 1104 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 1/0.06
1: Unit 1110
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD Adj Pts Fix By
Pts
Foreign material covers 75% or 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly 81 09'58 SC LT 214 1.54 24H

or glass bulb

INon-Scoring 2Affirmative Non-Scoring 3Repeat finding within the area (only 1-scored)
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1: Unit 1110 Unit NSPIRE Totals

Life Threatening: 1/1.54 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 0/0 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 1112
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Entry door self-closing
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - o 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) ms;gf;;én is damaged or &2 09:46 SC Mod 020 014 30D
. Foreign material covers 75% or
Alternate Location - . . - 11/13/23 o
See Notes for Details Sprinkler Assembly Omrogggg; tguelbsprlnkler assembly Living room 83 09'51 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
Bathroom 1 Bathtub/Shower ~ Datn/shower stopper damaged, ga 113023 Low 0.09 0.06 60D
missing, or inoperable 09:48 SC
B A passage door componentis  Bathroom door 11/13/23
=5l 4 DEDr = ESEE damaged/missing/inoperable doesnt latch properly 85 09:49 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
Foreign material covers 75% or 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Sprinkler Assembly  more of the sprinkler assembly 86 09:50 SC LT 214 1.543 24H
or glass bulb ’
Closet door component is 11/13/23
Closet/Storage Area Door — General missing, damaged or inoperable 87 09:47 SC Low 0.09 0.06 60D
Kitchen Refrigerator S:rfr:ggézmr door seal is 88 é;/ég/?’c Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 1112 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 2/3.08 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 3/0.18
1: Unit 1205
Location Iltem Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - Entry door self-closing 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) ms;zs:gls;" Is damaged or 89 929 sC Mod 020 0.14 30D
Fire escape access is 11/13/23
Bedroom 1 Egress i —) 90 09:35 SC LT 2.14 1.54 24H
Hallways & Corridors Sprinkler Assembly Sr?;::é?jr/:l?;crjufte d 91 cl);/;glé:é LT 214 1.54 24H
1: Unit 1205 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 2/3.08 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 1207
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - Entry door self-closing 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) mg;gs:t')ls? 's damaged or 92 g938scC Mod 020 014 30D
Electric service panel is 11/13/23
Local Systems Service Panel obstructed and not readily 93 09:39 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
accessible )
1: Unit 1207 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 2/0.28 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 1302
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. . Evidence of cockroaches (Live, 11/13/23
Kitchen Infestation Dead, or Other Evidence) 94 90350 Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 1302 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 1/0.14 Low: 0/0
1: Unit 1308
Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed  Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. Entry door self-closing
Alternate Location - Door Hardware - o 11/13/23
See Notes for Details Entry (non-fire) mg;g?;gls? is damaged or %S 09:16 SC Mod 020 014 30D
Bathroom ventilation system is 11/13/23
Bathroom 1 Exhaust System inoperable 96 09:18 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D

INon-Scoring 2Affirmative Non-Scoring 3Repeat finding within the area (only 1-scored)

Nov 13 2023
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Inspection Results (Continued)

1: Unit 1308 (Continued)

Location Item Results Notes Pic Date Fixed Sev HUD AdjPts Fix By
Pts
. . Refrigerator door seal is 11/13/23
Kitchen Refrigerator damaged 09'19 SC Mod 0.20 0.14 30D
1: Unit 1308 Unit NSPIRE Totals
Life Threatening: 0/0 Severe: 0/0 Moderate: 3/0.42 Low: 0/0

INon-Scoring 2Affirmative Non-Scoring 3Repeat finding within the area (only 1-scored)

Nov 13 2023 @ Powered By InspectCheck (Rpt ID: 4068) - Page 10/24




Inspection Photos

1

I
I3

1 ' 2

1 - Exterior Wall - Conductors, Outlets, 1 - Exterior Wall - GFCI/AFCI - Nov 13 1 - Parking Lot - Tripping Hazard - Nov 13 1 - Parking Lot - Tripping Hazard - Nov 13
Switches - Nov 13 2023 1:56PM - ] 2023 2:05PM - I CAPTION: Right 2023 2:01PM - ] CAPTION: Back 2023 2:00PM - Il CAPTION: Back
Il CAPTION: Back East side of outside community room parking lot parking lot

building, needs zipties

Inside

5 6 7 8

1 - Hallways & Corridors (Bldg) - Sprinkler 1 - Hallways & Corridors (Bldg) - Sprinkler 1 - Local Systems (BIdg) - Sprinkler 1 - Local Systems (Bldg) - Sprinkler
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:35AM - - Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:06AM - Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:58AM - Assembly - Nov 13 2023 9:45AM - .

[l c~PT1ON: 10th floor storage room  [Jfj CAPTION: 11th floor main breaker [l CAPTION: oth fioor electrical room Il CAPTION: 11th floor Main breaker
room 2 room

-

11 9 10

1 - Local Systems (Bldg) - Sprinkler 1 - Local Systems (Bldg) - Sprinkler 1 - Local Systems (Bldg) - Sprinkler
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 1:16PM -] Assembly - Nov 132023 1:23PM -] Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:47AM -[i}
Il C~PTION: 3rd floor electrical room Il CAPTION: 2nd floor main breaker Il CAPTION: 9th floor electric room
room

Nov 13 2023 Powered By InspectCheck (Rpt ID: 4068) - Page 11/24
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_30580_5536522.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_30450_44094.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_301650820_13436.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_301650820_5943124.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_10860_3520498.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_10860_615767.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_1undefined860_5742307.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_10860_4442983.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_10860_1551360.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_10860_2226638.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_1undefined860_4639597.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 0104

1 Unit 0104 - Closet/Storage Area - Door
— General - Nov 13 2023 1:35PM -.

1: Unit 0201

13

1 Unit 0201 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
13 2023 1:32PM -

1: Unit 0212

14 15

1 Unit 0212 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 0212 - Bathroom 1 - Door —
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry General - Nov 13 2023 1:26PM - I
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 1:24PM -. CAPTION: Bathroom door doesnt latch

Nov 13 2023 Powered By InspectCheck (Rpt ID: 4068) - Page 12/24
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501652790_3521419.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_3233762.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_2448832.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501652790_2620712.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 0214

17 ) 18
1 Unit 0214 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 0214 - Bedroom 1 - Door — 1 Unit 0214 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry General - Nov 13 2023 1:20PM - | 132023 1:21PM -
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 1:18PM - ]
]
1: Unit 0304

W
!
19

1 Unit 0304 - Bathroom 1 -
Bathtub/Shower - Nov 13 2023 1:07PM -
I

1: Unit 0307

20 21
1 Unit 0307 - Hallways & Corridors - 1 Unit 0307 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Sprinkler Assembly - Nov 13 2023 132023 1:09PM - |
1:11PM - I

Nov 13 2023 Powered By InspectCheck (Rpt ID: 4068) - Page 13/24


https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_1832715.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501652790_203783.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_2059835.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50800_648714.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_1127675.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_948959.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 0310

o —

22
1 Unit 0310 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 0310 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov

Notes for Details - Door Surface - Entry 13 2023 1:14PM - I
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 1:13PM - I

1: Unit 0401

1 Unit 0401 - Bathroom 1 - Sink - Nov 13

2023 1:01PV - [

4

26

1 Unit 0406 - Hallways & Corridors - 1 Unit 0406 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Sprinkler Assembly - Nov 13 2023 13 2023 12:51PM --
12:54PM -

Nov 13 2023

BRRORTUNY
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677640_135514.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_1351246.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_5undefined820_143745.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_540432.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_511570.jpg

1: Unit 0510

1 Unit 0510 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov

13 2023 12:41PM - |
1: Unit 0516

28

1 Unit 0516 - Alternate Location - See
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 12:45PM -I

1: Unit 0603

29

1 Unit 0603 - Hallways & Corridors - Door
— General - Nov 13 2023 11:41AM -l

Inspection Photos (Continued)

Nov 13 2023
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_5undefined690_4137680.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_451464.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_5undefined1652790_4048515.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 0607

30 31
1 Unit 0607 - Bathroom 1 - 1 Unit 0607 - Bathroom 1 - GFCI/AFCI - 1 Unit 0607 - Kitchen - Infestation - Nov
Bathtub/Shower - Nov 13 2023 11:45AM - Nov 13 2023 11:45AM - I 13 2023 11:43AM - |
|
1: Unit 0610

33

1 Unit 0610 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 0610 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry 13 2023 11:48AM - | R
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 11:46AM —.

1: Unit 0712

38
1 Unit 0712 - Bathroom 1 - 1 Unit 0712 - Bathroom 1 - Mold-Like 1 Unit 0712 - Closet/Storage Area - Door 1 Unit 0712 - Kitchen - Infestation - Nov
Cabinets/Vanity - Nov 13 2023 11:21AM -  Substances - Nov 13 2023 11:21AM -. — General - Nov 13 2023 11:20AM - . 13 2023 11:24AM - R
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50800_452316.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50450_445755.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501650720_4315420.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_4651489.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_481423.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_5090_205432.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677680_2110360.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501652790_202779.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501650720_2414189.jpg

1: Unit 0712 (Continued)

1 Unit 0712 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
13 2023 11:25AM -

1: Unit 0801

iy
40

1 Unit 0801 - Alternate Location - See
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 11:00AM - l

1: Unit 0809

43

1 Unit 0809 - Alternate Location - See
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 11:05AM - l

Inspection Photos (Continued)

41

1 Unit 0801 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 11:01AM - |||

1 Unit 0801 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov

13 2023 11:03AM - | I

Nov 13 2023
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_2456159.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_025378.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_136747.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_254448.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_51960.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 0813

1 Unit 0813 - Hallways & Corridors - 1 Unit 0813 - Living Room - Infestation -
Sprinkler Assembly - Nov 13 2023 Nov 13 2023 11:10AM - | N
11:13aAM -

1: Unit 0815

46
1 Unit 0815 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 11:15AM - .

[ ]
1: Unit 0903

47
1 Unit 0903 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler 1 Unit 0903 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:55AM - ||| 13 2023 10:54AM - |
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_132370.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501650720_102686.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_158883.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_5529303.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_545928.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 0913

~ K ¥
49 50
1 Unit 0913 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler 1 Unit 0913 - Hallways & Corridors - 1 Unit 0913 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:50AM - ||| Sprinkler Assembly - Nov 13 2023 13 2023 10:49AM --
10:51AM -

1: Unit 1004
é» =

54 ' 55

52
1 Unit 1004 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1004 - Bathroom 1 - Ceiling 1 Unit 1004 - Bathroom 1 - Exhaust 1 Unit 1004 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry  Covering and Finishes - Nov 132023 System - Nov 13 2023 10:17AM - il  Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:18AM .
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 10:16AM - || 10:27am - | [ ]
[ |

56 57

1 Unit 1004 - Hallways & Corridors - Door 1 Unit 1004 - Hallways & Corridors - Wall 1 Unit 1004 - Kitchen - Cabinetry - Nov 1 Unit 1004 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
— General - Nov 13 2023 10:16AM - | Covering and Finish — Interior - Nov 13 13 2023 10:20AM - N 13 2023 10:20AM - |

2023 10:18AM -
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_5045184.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_512456.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_4936751.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_168604.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50110_1713947.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50310_1745752.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_1846901.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501652790_1625647.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501030_1820841.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_5080_1948612.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_2026834.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 1006

1 Unit 1006 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1006 - Bathroom 1 - Exhaust
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry  System - Nov 13 2023 10:24AM -
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 10:22AM - l

61

1: Unit 1007

62 63

1 Unit 1007 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1007 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry ~ Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:29AM -l
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 10:26AM -.

.
1: Unit 1008

64 o 65

1 Unit 1008 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1008 - Bathroom 1 - 1 Unit 1008 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry Bathtub/Shower - Nov 13 2023 10:31AM - 13 2023 10:34AM - | I
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 10:30AM - |} ]
Nov 13 2023

SHERTA
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_229266.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50310_2423604.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_2611727.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_2854225.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_3043933.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50800_313072.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_3343654.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 1014

68 69
1 Unit 1014 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1014 - Bathroom 1 - 1 Unit 1014 - Bathroom 1 - Sink - Nov 13
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry Bathtub/Shower - Nov 13 2023 10:37AM - 2023 10:36AM - |
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 10:36AM - || [
1: Unit 1016

70 o ) 72

1 Unit 1016 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler 1 Unit 1016 - Closet/Storage Area - 1 Unit 1016 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:42AM - ] Ceiling Covering and Finishes - Nov 13 13 2023 10:41AM - |

2023 10:43AM -

1: Unit 1101

73 74 75 76
1 Unit 1101 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1101 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler 1 Unit 1101 - Hallways & Corridors - Door 1 Unit 1101 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry  Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:11AM - ||| — General - Nov 13 2023 10:11AM - |} 13 2023 10:12AM - |
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 10:09AM - J]
||
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_367933.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50800_3715392.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50820_3650966.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_4218339.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50110_4329737.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_4053336.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_94241.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_1123702.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501652790_959135.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_122643.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 1104

77 18 80
1 Unit 1104 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler 1 Unit 1104 - Bedroom 1 - Wall Covering 1 Unit 1104 - Hallways & Corridors - Door 1 Unit 1104 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 10:03AM - || and Finish — Interior - Nov 13 2023 — General - Nov 13 2023 10:01AM - ||| 13 2023 10:05AM -
I 10:02AM - I

1: Unit 1110

81

1 Unit 1110 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 9:58AM - |}
]

1: Unit 1112

82 83 ' 84 85

1 Unit 1112 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1112 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1112 - Bathroom 1 - 1 Unit 1112 - Bathroom 1 - Door —
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry ~ Notes for Details - Sprinkler Assembly -  Bathtub/Shower - Nov 13 2023 9:48AM - General - Nov 13 2023 9:49AM - |
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 9:46AM - ||} Nov 13 2023 9:51AM - I ] CAPTION: Bathroom door doesnt latch
[ ] CAPTION: Living room properly
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_313921.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501030_228670.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501652790_056303.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_459931.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_5819866.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_4615339.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_5119533.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50800_482296.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501652790_4858613.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1: Unit 1112 (Continued)

86 ' 87 ’ 88

1 Unit 1112 - Bedroom 1 - Sprinkler 1 Unit 1112 - Closet/Storage Area - Door 1 Unit 1112 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov
Assembly - Nov 13 2023 9:50AM - || — General - Nov 13 2023 9:47AM - | 132023 9:53AM - IR
|
1: Unit 1205

89
1 Unit 1205 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1205 - Bedroom 1 - Egress - Nov 1 Unit 1205 - Hallways & Corridors -
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry 13 2023 9:35AM - Sprinkler Assembly - Nov 13 2023
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 9:29AM - . 9:33AM - I
L]

1: Unit 1207

92 93

1 Unit 1207 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1207 - Local Systems - Service
Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry  Panel - Nov 13 2023 9:39AM -
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 9:38AM - |]
||
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https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_5024236.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501652790_4656440.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50690_5340935.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_2945740.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501650630_3430598.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50860_3253511.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_501677630_388401.jpg
https://console.inspectcheck.com/ViolationPhotos/510/479088/479088_50220_392769.jpg

Inspection Photos (Continued)

1 Unit 1302 - Kitchen - Infestation - Nov
132023 9:23AM -

1: Unit 1308

95 96 97

1 Unit 1308 - Alternate Location - See 1 Unit 1308 - Bathroom 1 - Exhaust 1 Unit 1308 - Kitchen - Refrigerator - Nov

Notes for Details - Door Hardware - Entry System - Nov 13 2023 9:18AM - I 132023 9:19AM - I
(non-fire) - Nov 13 2023 9:16AM -l
]
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